Cir.2/2014-15

St: Joseph’s School, NTPC, Kahalgaon

Please note the following points:-

1. CBSE Board Result of class X and Xl

Date: 2/7/2014

The school management sincerely appreciate and acknowledge all the good efforts put in by the

students, teachers, parents and the support and co-operation made possible for the excellent results.

Hearty congratulations to all.
Class X Toppers above 10 CGPA.

Mr Amardip Kumar Gupta

Mr Amrendra Kumar Singh
Mr Ranjeet Kumar Singh

Mr Niranjan Kumar Sharma

Mr Arvind Kumar Pandit
Mr Naresh Prasad Singh
Mr Bijay Kumar Mandal

Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh

Mr Baleshwar Prasad Singh
Mr Shyam Narayan Sah

Mr Priya Ranjan Kumar

Mr Nawal Chandra Singh
Mr Manu Kumar Munda
Mr Shyam Kishore Mandal

Mr Prakash Chandra
Mr Sanjay Kumar Sinha
Mr Mohammed Salauddin

Mr Ram Niwas Choudhary

Mr Nand Kumar Mandal

Mr Pradyut Kumar Saha

Mr Ram Gopal Saha
Mr Manikant Mandal

Mr.Muneshwar Prashad

Mr Vivekanand Singh

Name Fathers Name

1. Abhishek

2. Abhishek Kishore Mr Vijay Kishore

3. Aditya Singh Mr Digpal Singh

4. Anjali Kumari

5. Anshumala

6. Anubhav Maji Mr Biswanath Maji

7. Aryan Kumar Mr Indradeo Thakur

8. Deepanjan

9. Deobrata Jha Mr Ajay Kumar Jha

10. Jatin Aditya

11. Kri. Deepshikha

12. Kri. Sweta

13. Manu Mathew Mr Mathew K. A

14. Mayuri Kumari

15. Meethi Mr G. P Singh

16. Neha Kumari

17. Nidhi Rani

18. Pragya

19. Prerna Singh

20. Priya Kumari

21. Rakesh Ranjan

22. Riya Kumari Mr Saurav Kumar

23. Sachin Pandey

24. Saksham Sinha

25. Salman Asif Ahmed

26. Sandeep Kumar Mr Sudil Prasad

27. Shalini Priya

28. Shreya Deep Anand Mr Dilip Kumar

29. Shruti Kumari

30. Shubhobrata Dutta Mr Subrata Dutta

31. Saurya Krishna Mr Sanjib Kumar

32. Swapanajoy Saha

33. Tanmay Mr Sanjiv Kumar
Class Xll Toppers above 90%
Name Fathers Name

1. Soubhik Kumar Saha

2. Tathagat Sarthaka

3. Prashant Madhukar

4. Anjana Kumari Mr. Pradip Kr Rajak

5. Roma Bhardwaj Mr Samarendra Kr

6. Manish Kumar Mr.Pappu Roy

7. Satyam

8. Shubham Kumar Mr Barun Kr

9. Supriya Suman Mr.Pawan Thakur

10. Saurabh Suman

Mr Kailash Jaiswal

CGPA

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Percentage

95.4
94.8

94.6
94.0
93.2
93.0
92.4
92.2
92.0
91.8

P.T.O



PNV A WNPR

11. Sanyam Raj Mr Raj Kumar 91.8

12. Rishav Krishna Mr. Sanjib Kumar 91.6
13. Rema Roy Mr Daya Nand Roy 91.4
14. Amal Kumar Mr.Shiv Kumar Gupta 91.2
15. Arkapravo Kar Mr. Debatosh Kar 91.0
16. Sakshi Kumari Mr. Anil Kr Choudhary 90.6
17. Mayank Mohanti Lt Basuki Nath Kushwaha 90.6
18. Kumar Chandan Mr. Ram Kishor Choudhary 90.6
19. Kumar Chandan Mr. Shivajee Prasad 90.2
Subject Toppers

English (95 marks)

Prashant Madhukar 9. Sakshi Kumari 17. Monak Mayur
Anjana Kumati 10. Mayank Mohanti 18. Mehnaz Yasmin
Roma Bhardwaj 11. Kumar Chandan 19. Sonu Kumar

Manish Kumar 12. Sanyam Taj 20. Anjali Rao

Satyam 13. Navneet Nishchal 21. Pritam Kumar
Supriya Suman 14. Himanshu Shekhar 22. Lovely Jyoti Marandi
Rema Roy 15. Sayandeep Ghosh Dastidar

Arkapravo Kar 16. Prashant Vatsa

Physics (95 marks)
Shubham Kumar
Chemistry (99 marks)

Soubhik Kumar Saha
Tathagat Sarthaka

Maths (99 marks)

Sakshi Kumari

Physical Education (100 marks)
Rema Roy

Biology (97 marks)
Soubhik Kr Saha

Computer Science (93 marks)

Anjana Kumari

2. The school management earnestly requests that the parents and guardians keep a strict supervision on the
academic and co-curricular activities of the students and strongly promote moral values and exemplary
behavior in all places and maintain strict discipline, punctuality and regularity in the school.

3. Visiting hours of the school: Parents are requested to follow strictly the visiting hours of the school. To meet
the staff of the school no parent is allowed during the class hours.

Time to meet the teachers: According to the given dates of diary or at the given time by the teachers when

parents are especially called or at the end of the class. No parent is allowed to go to the class rooms to meet the
teachers.
Time to meet Principal: 8.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m.

4. Examinations:
Ist Unit Test begins from 21% July 2014. The Unit Test will be held for all the classes in all the subjects. The
syllabus will be the lessons covered from April-July 2014 and the question papers will be out of 25 marks. The
unit test mark will be added to the 1* semester exam. All the students shall be present for all the examinations.

Monthly Test, Monday Test, Unit Test 1 & 2, semester 1 & 2 before or after the given date, no examinations will
be conducted for students for any reasons.

Class IX — XIl Examinations : Monday Test/Monthly Test

All the students shall be present for all the Monday Test and Monthly Tests. The time Table of Monday Test and
Monthly are given to the students.
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5. Parents are requested to be present for the parents teacher meeting at the given below dates.

Parent —Teacher Meeting Time Table

DATE TEST CLASS- IX CLASS-X CLASS-XI CLASS - XII
03.07.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
07.07.14 | MONTHLY | 1:00-2:00P.M
19.08.14 | MONTHLY | 1:00-2:00P.M
20.08.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
21.08.14 | UNIT TEST 1:00- 2:00P.M
22.08.14 | UNIT TEST 1:00- 2:00P.M
10.09.14 | MONTHLY | 1:00-2:00P.M
11.09.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
12.09.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
13.09.14 | MONTHLY 12 :30-1:30 P.M
18.10.14 | SEMESTER-1 | 12:301:30P.M
20.10.14 | SEMESTER-1 1:00- 2:00P.M
21.10.14 | SEMESTER-1 1:00- 2:00P.M
22.10.14 | SEMESTER-1 1:00- 2:00P.M
09.12.14 | MONTHLY | 1:00- 2:00P.M
10.12.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
11.12.14 | MONTHLY 1:00- 2:00P.M
20.01.15 | UNITTEST | 1:00- 2:00P.M
21.01.15 | UNIT TEST 1:00- 2:00P.M
22.01.15 | UNIT TEST 1:00- 2:00P.M
13.02.15 | MONTHLY | 1:00- 2:00P.M
14.12.15 | MONTHLY 12:30-1:30P.M
DATE CLASS V CLASS VI CLASS-VII CLASS-VIII
15.07.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
16.07.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
17.07.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
18.07.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
07.11.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
08.11.14 12 :30-1:30 P.M
10.11.14 1:00- 2:00P.M
11.11.14 1:00- 2:00P.M

6. Payment of fees:
Parents are requested to do the payment of fees on time. Parents those who have not paid the fees from April

are requested to clear the same before the Unit Test.
7. Events:

12" July : Written quiz competition : Class V — XII
21° July : Ist Unit Test

8. Holiday
Due to workshop for the teachers the school will be in holiday for the students of LKG — Class IX on 4™ and 5™

July 2014. There will be special class for the students of class X, XI & XII. Time : 8:00 a.m. —11:00 a.m.

Principal



