St: Joseph's School, NTPC, Kahalgaon

Cir.2/2014-15 Date: 2/7/2014

Please note the following points:-

1. CBSE Board Result of class X and XII

The school management sincerely appreciate and acknowledge all the good efforts put in by the students, teachers, parents and the support and co-operation made possible for the excellent results. Hearty congratulations to all.

Class X Toppers above 10 CGPA.

	<u>Name</u>	Fathers Name	<u>CGPA</u>
1.	Abhishek	Mr Amardip Kumar Gupta	10.0
2.	Abhishek Kishore	Mr Vijay Kishore	10.0
3.	Aditya Singh	Mr Digpal Singh	10.0
4.	Anjali Kumari	Mr Amrendra Kumar Singh	10.0
5.	Anshumala	Mr Ranjeet Kumar Singh	10.0
6.	Anubhav Maji	Mr Biswanath Maji	10.0
7.	Aryan Kumar	Mr Indradeo Thakur	10.0
8.	Deepanjan	Mr Niranjan Kumar Sharma	10.0
9.	Deobrata Jha	Mr Ajay Kumar Jha	10.0
10.	Jatin Aditya	Mr Arvind Kumar Pandit	10.0
11.	Kri. Deepshikha	Mr Naresh Prasad Singh	10.0
12.	Kri. Sweta	Mr Bijay Kumar Mandal	10.0
13.	Manu Mathew	Mr Mathew K. A	10.0
14.	Mayuri Kumari	Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh	10.0
15.	Meethi	Mr G. P Singh	10.0
16.	Neha Kumari	Mr Baleshwar Prasad Singh	10.0
17.	Nidhi Rani	Mr Shyam Narayan Sah	10.0
18.	Pragya	Mr Priya Ranjan Kumar	10.0
19.	Prerna Singh	Mr Nawal Chandra Singh	10.0
20.	Priya Kumari	Mr Manu Kumar Munda	10.0
21.	Rakesh Ranjan	Mr Shyam Kishore Mandal	10.0
22.	Riya Kumari	Mr Saurav Kumar	10.0
23.	Sachin Pandey	Mr Prakash Chandra	10.0
24.	Saksham Sinha	Mr Sanjay Kumar Sinha	10.0
25.	Salman Asif Ahmed	Mr Mohammed Salauddin	10.0
26.	Sandeep Kumar	Mr Sudil Prasad	10.0
27.	Shalini Priya	Mr Ram Niwas Choudhary	10.0
28.	Shreya Deep Anand	Mr Dilip Kumar	10.0
29.	Shruti Kumari	Mr Nand Kumar Mandal	10.0
30.	Shubhobrata Dutta	Mr Subrata Dutta	10.0
31.	Saurya Krishna	Mr Sanjib Kumar	10.0
32.	Swapanajoy Saha	Mr Pradyut Kumar Saha	10.0
33.	Tanmay	Mr Sanjiv Kumar	10.0

Class XII Toppers above 90%

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Fathers Name</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
1.	Soubhik Kumar Saha	Mr Ram Gopal Saha	95.4
2.	Tathagat Sarthaka	Mr Manikant Mandal	94.8
3.	Prashant Madhukar	Mr.Muneshwar Prashad	94.6
4.	Anjana Kumari	Mr. Pradip Kr Rajak	94.0
5.	Roma Bhardwaj	Mr Samarendra Kr	93.2
6.	Manish Kumar	Mr.Pappu Roy	93.0
7.	Satyam	Mr Vivekanand Singh	92.4
8.	Shubham Kumar	Mr Barun Kr	92.2
9.	Supriya Suman	Mr.Pawan Thakur	92.0
10.	Saurabh Suman	Mr Kailash Jaiswal	91.8

P.T.O

11. Sanyam Raj	Mr Raj Kumar	91.8
12. Rishav Krishna	Mr. Sanjib Kumar	91.6
13. Rema Roy	Mr Daya Nand Roy	91.4
14. Amal Kumar	Mr.Shiv Kumar Gupta	91.2
15. Arkapravo Kar	Mr. Debatosh Kar	91.0
16. Sakshi Kumari	Mr. Anil Kr Choudhary	90.6
17. Mayank Mohanti	Lt Basuki Nath Kushwaha	90.6
18. Kumar Chandan	Mr. Ram Kishor Choudhary	90.6
19. Kumar Chandan	Mr. Shivajee Prasad	90.2

Subject Toppers

English (95 marks)

1.	Prashant Madhukar	9.	Sakshi Kumari	17. Monak Mayur
2.	Anjana Kumati	10.	Mayank Mohanti	18. Mehnaz Yasmin
3.	Roma Bhardwaj	11.	Kumar Chandan	19. Sonu Kumar
4.	Manish Kumar	12.	Sanyam Taj	20. Anjali Rao
5.	Satyam	13.	Navneet Nishchal	21. Pritam Kumar
6.	Supriya Suman	14.	Himanshu Shekhar	22. Lovely Jyoti Marandi

16. Prashant Vatsa

15. Sayandeep Ghosh Dastidar

Physics (95 marks)

Shubham Kumar

7. Rema Roy

8. Arkapravo Kar

Chemistry (99 marks)

Soubhik Kumar Saha Tathagat Sarthaka

Maths (99 marks)

Sakshi Kumari

Physical Education (100 marks)

Rema Roy

Biology (97 marks)

Soubhik Kr Saha

Computer Science (93 marks)

Anjana Kumari

- 2. The school management earnestly requests that the parents and guardians keep a strict supervision on the academic and co-curricular activities of the students and strongly promote moral values and exemplary behavior in all places and maintain strict discipline, punctuality and regularity in the school.
- **3.** <u>Visiting hours of the school:</u> Parents are requested to follow strictly the visiting hours of the school. To meet the staff of the school no parent is allowed during the class hours.

<u>Time to meet the teachers</u>: According to the given dates of diary or at the given time by the teachers when parents are especially called or at the end of the class. No parent is allowed to go to the class rooms to meet the teachers.

Time to meet Principal: 8.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m.

4. Examinations:

Ist Unit Test begins from 21st July 2014. The Unit Test will be held for all the classes in all the subjects. The syllabus will be the lessons covered from April-July 2014 and the question papers will be out of 25 marks. The unit test mark will be added to the 1st semester exam. All the students shall be present for all the examinations.

Monthly Test, Monday Test, Unit Test 1 & 2, semester 1 & 2 before or after the given date, no examinations will be conducted for students for any reasons.

<u>Class IX – XII Examinations</u>: <u>Monday Test/Monthly Test</u>

All the students shall be present for all the Monday Test and Monthly Tests. The time Table of Monday Test and Monthly are given to the students.

Contd...p/2.

5. Parents are requested to be present for the parents teacher meeting at the given below dates.

Parent –Teacher Meeting Time Table

DATE	TEST	CLASS- IX	CLASS-X	CLASS-XI	CLASS - XII
03.07.14	MONTHLY		1:00- 2:00P.M		
07.07.14	MONTHLY	1:00-2:00P.M			
19.08.14	MONTHLY	1:00-2:00P.M			
20.08.14	MONTHLY		1:00- 2:00P.M		
21.08.14	UNIT TEST			1:00- 2:00P.M	
22.08.14	UNIT TEST				1:00- 2:00P.M
10.09.14	MONTHLY	1:00-2:00P.M			
11.09.14	MONTHLY		1:00- 2:00P.M		
12.09.14	MONTHLY			1:00- 2:00P.M	
13.09.14	MONTHLY				12 :30-1:30 P.M
18.10.14	SEMESTER-1	12:301:30P.M			
20.10.14	SEMESTER-1		1:00- 2:00P.M		
21.10.14	SEMESTER-1			1:00- 2:00P.M	
22.10.14	SEMESTER-1				1:00- 2:00P.M
09.12.14	MONTHLY	1:00- 2:00P.M			
10.12.14	MONTHLY		1:00- 2:00P.M		
11.12.14	MONTHLY			1:00- 2:00P.M	
20.01.15	UNIT TEST	1:00- 2:00P.M			
21.01.15	UNIT TEST		1:00- 2:00P.M		
22.01.15	UNIT TEST			1:00- 2:00P.M	
13.02.15	MONTHLY	1:00- 2:00P.M			
14.12.15	MONTHLY			12:30-1:30P.M	

DATE	CLASS V	CLASS VI	CLASS-VII	CLASS-VIII
15.07.14	1:00- 2:00P.M			
16.07.14		1:00- 2:00P.M		
17.07.14			1:00- 2:00P.M	
18.07.14				1:00- 2:00P.M
07.11.14	1:00- 2:00P.M			
08.11.14		12 :30-1:30 P.M		
10.11.14			1:00- 2:00P.M	
11.11.14				1:00- 2:00P.M

6. Payment of fees:

Parents are requested to do the payment of fees on time. Parents those who have not paid the fees from April are requested to clear the same before the Unit Test.

 12^{th} July : Written quiz competition : Class V – XII 21^{st} July : Ist Unit Test

8. Holiday

Due to workshop for the teachers the school will be in holiday for the students of LKG – Class IX on 4^{th} and 5^{th} July 2014. There will be special class for the students of class X, XI & XII. **Time**: 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.